TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Dat e: 08-18-2006 Time: 15:48:08

Record Sel ected for Analysis

K44HO D USERRECORD- 01 LOS ALAMOS NM US

Channel 49 ERP 0.694 kW HAAT 543. m RCAMSL 03093 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 035-53-09 Longitude 0106-23-15

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Dir Antenna Make usr Model K723147 Beamtilt N Ref Azimuth O.
Census data sel ected: 1990

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility neets maxi mum power |imt

Azi nut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 0. 041 128.8 14.9

45.0 0.492 679.7 47.0

90.0 0.420 953.0 50. 6

135.0 0. 030 919.9 33.4

180.0 0. 002 671.7 16. 2

225.0 0. 001 320.4 9.9

270.0 0. 001 278.6 8.6

315.0 0. 002 392.2 11.7

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
K48l E 48 ESPANCLA NM BNPTT20000816ACN

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
K44HO D 49 LOS ALAMOS NM USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Conplete
Proposed facility OK to FCC Munitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quite zone
Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Muntian
Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordinati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordination di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

R R RS RS R R R R RS EREEEEEEEEEE R EREEEEEREREEREREEREEREEEREEEREEEREEEEEEEE R R
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TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Chann
49

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation

el Cal
K44HO- D

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Start of

Proposed Station
City/State
LCS ALAMOS NM

Chan Cal | City/State
34 K34FD CHAMA, ETC. NM
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM
35 K35GY CUBA NM
35 K35BZ EAGLE NEST NM
35 NEW ESPANCLA NM
41 KLUZ- TV ALBUQUERQUE NM
45 K45GD ROVEO, ETC CO
45 NEW ESPANCLA NM
46 K46FI GRANTS NM
46 K46GL RED Rl VER NM
46 K46GY SANTA FE NM
46 K46GY SANTA FE NM
47 K47KC ROVEO CO
47 K56FB ALBUQUERQUE NM
47 K47Gv LAS VEGAS NM
48 K48HA PAGCSA SPRI NGS CO
48 KTFA-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM
48 K48l E ESPANCLA NM
48 K48GD GALLI NA NM
49 K49ET MANY FARMS AZ
49 K49CJ COLCRADO SPRI NGS CO
49 K49EQ CORTEZ, ETC. CO
49 K49BW CRESTED BUTTE, ETC. CO
49 K49BT DEORA CO
49 NEW MONTROSE CO
49 NEW ROVEO, ETC. CO
49 K49AH SILT CO
49 K49AH SILT, ETC. CO
49 K49FX ALAMOGORDO NM
49 K49FX ALAMOGORDO NM
49 K49Cz CABALLO NM
49 K49BY CLOVIS NM
49 K49BY CLOVIS NM
49 K49BY CLOVIS NM
49 NEW ROSVELL NM
49 K49EW RU DOSO NM
49 NEW RU DOSO NM
49 K491 L TECOLOTE NM
49 NEW TI MBERON NM
50 K50FS BAYFI ELD CO
50 NEW DURANGO CO
50 NEW DURANGO CO
50 KASY- TV ALBUQUERQUE NM
50 NEW FARM NGTON NM
50 NEW FARM NGTON NM
51 K51DM ANTONI TO NM

HAMMETT & EDISON, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

SAN FRANCISCO

Interference Anal ysis

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Di st(km Status

114.3 LIC
43.4 CP
43.4 LIC

133.4 LIC
44.1 APP
75.2 LIC

112.8 LIC
44.1 APP

130.0 LIC

127.0 LIC
74.9 LIC
74.9 CP

113.2 CP
74.9 CP

107.6 LIC

158.4 LIC
75.2 LIC

133.4 LIC
44,1 CP
50.1 LIC

251.0 LIC

345.3 LIC

227.3 LIC

328.3 LIC

362.4 LIC

314.1 APP

113.2 APP

403.5 CP

403.5 LIC

342.8 LIC

342.8 APP

332.9 LIC

339.1 CP

339.1 CP

330.5 LIC

320.5 APP

281.4 LIC

281.4 APP

120.7 LIC

365.7 APP

174.5 LIC

205.1 APP

205.1 APP
75.0 LIC

184.6 APP

184.6 APP

113.2 LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLTT
BNPTT
BLTT
BLTTV
BNPTT
BLCT
BLTT
BNPTTL
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BPTTL
BNPTTL
BPTTL
BLTT
BLTT
BLTTL
BLTT
BNPTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTTL
BLTTL
BLTT
BLTT

BSFDTT
BSFDTT
BDFCDTT

BLTT
BLTT

BDFCDTT

BLTT
BPTT

BDFCDTT

BLTT
BNPTTL
BLTT
BNPTT
BLTT
BNPTTL
BLTT
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BLCT
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BLTT

- 20000414ABN
- 20000831 A0F
- 20060628ABZ
-198812191 G

- 20000831CFV
-19980714KE

- 20020320ACZ
- 20000829ARK
- 20010814AAD
- 20041014ACU
- 20030403AAN
- 20031003ACN
- 20000802ADC
- 20031229ABO
-20011031AAU
- 20040325ACK
-20031212ABM
-19950802JF

- 20000816ACN
- 20000728ACE
- 20011002AAQ
- 20000505AAL
-19990503JA

-19961231JL

-198806211 L

- 20060630A0Y
- 20060630CTE
- 20060331AVR
-198204261 K

- 20030424AAG
- 20060323AAJ
-19910123I E

- 20060331ATP
- 20060331AUT
-19960823JA

- 20000828AFJ
- 20000726AAU
- 20000829ATP
- 20050622AAJ
- 20000831El G
-20011206AAM
- 20000828ASD
- 20000828AN

-20011102ABA
- 20000828AYB
- 20000828ALO
-19911220JK

August 22, 2006
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TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation

53 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 74.9 LIC BLTTL -19990203JB
56 K56FB ALBUQUERQUE NM 74.9 LIC BLTTL - 199409091 F
56 K56FB ALBUQUERQUE NM 74.9 STA BSTA - 20050512AFG
56 K56EH CEBOLLA NM 72.3 LIC BLTT -198912141 A
57 K57CB ROMEOQ, ETC. CO 112.8 LIC BLTT -198102261'Y

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34FD CHAMA, ETC. NM BLTT - 20000414ABN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

RHHHBHHRRHHRH AR H AR H AR HHRAHH B HBRHH R AR H AR HARH RS H B HBRHH BB R H AR HH

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34HF- D CUBA NM BNPTT - 20000831ACF

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

RHHHBHHRRHHRH ARG H AR H AR HHRAHH B HBRHH R AR H AR HARH RS H B HBRHH BB H AR HA

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35GY CUBA NM BLTT - 20060628ABZ

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

RHHHBHHRHHHRH AR H AR HARHHRRHH B HBRHH R AR H TR H AR AR HH R HBRHH BB B H AR HA

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35BZ EAGLE NEST NM BLTTV -198812191 G

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

RHHHBHHRHHHRH ARG HHRHHABHHRAHH B HBRHH R AR H AR H AR AR RS H R HBRHH BB H AR HH

HAMMETT & EDISON, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS N August 22, 2006
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TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW ESPANCLA NM BNPTT - 20000831CFV

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH PR HH PR H PR H AR H AR R R H AR R H R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
41 KLUZTV ALBUQUERQUE NM DTVPLN - NPLN1607

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH AR HH PR H TR H A H AR R H AR R H R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45GD ROVEO, ETC CO BLTT - 20020320ACZ

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH AR HH PR H R H A R H AR R H AR H AR R R H R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW ESPANCLA NM BNPTTL - 20000829ARK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Proposal causes no interference

T A A A A A F A A A
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46FI GRANTS NM BLTT -20010814AAD

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HAMMETT & EDISON, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS N August 22, 2006
SAN FRANCISCO Exhibit 11, Page 4 of 16



TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46GL RED Rl VER NM BLTT -20041014ACU

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH PR HH AR H PR H AR H AR R H AR R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46GY SANTA FE NM BLTT - 20030403AAN

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH AR HH AR H TR H A R H R R H AR R H R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46GY SANTA FE NM BPTTL - 20031003ACN

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH AR HH PR H R H A R H AR R H AR H AR R R H R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47KC ROVEO CO BNPTTL - 20000802ADC

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHHBHHRHH TR AR H AR HH B AR RH TR AR H AR R AR AR

HAMMETT & EDISON, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS N August 22, 2006
SAN FRANCISCO Exhibit 11, Page 5 of 16



TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K56FB ALBUQUERQUE NM BPTTL -20031229ABO

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH PR HH AR H PR H AR H AR R H AR R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47Gv LAS VEGAS NM BLTT -20011031AAU

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH PR HH PR H PR H AR H T R H AR R H R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48HA PAGCSA SPRI NGS CO BLTT - 20040325ACK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH PR HH PR H AR H AR H AR R H AR H R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
48 KTFA- LP ALBUQUERQUE NM BLTTL -20031212ABM

Proposal causes no interference
TS A A F R A A A A A 1
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM BLTT -19950802JF

Proposal causes no interference

HAMMETT & EDISON, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS N August 22, 2006
SAN FRANCISCO Exhibit 11, Page 6 of 16



TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48l E ESPANCLA NM BNPTT - 20000816ACN

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH PR HH PR H PR H AR H AR R R H AR R H R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48GD GALLI NA NM BLTT - 20000728ACE
Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH AR HH PR H TR H A H AR R H AR R H R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49ET MANY FARMS AZ BLTT -20011002AAQ
Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH AR HH PR H PR H AR H R R H A R R H AR R R H R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49CJ COLCORADO SPRI NGS CO BLTTL - 20000505AAL
Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH AR HH AR H PR H AR H AR R H AR R H R R R R H R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49EQ CORTEZ, ETC. CO BLTTL -19990503JA

Proposal causes no interference

HAMMETT & EDISON, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

August 22, 2006
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TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49BW CRESTED BUTTE, ETC. CO BLTT -19961231JL

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH PR HH AR H PR H AR H AR R H AR R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49BT DEORA CO BLTT -19880621I L

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH PR HH PR H PR H AR H T R H AR R H R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 NEW MONTROSE CO BSFDTT - 20060630A0Y

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH AR HH AR H R H A R H AR R H AR R H AR R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 NEW ROVEO, ETC. CO BSFDTT - 20060630CTE

Proposal causes no interference
TS A A A A A F A A A 1
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49AH SILT CO BDFCDTT - 20060331AVR

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HAMMETT & EDISON, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS N August 22, 2006
SAN FRANCISCO Exhibit 11, Page 8 of 16



TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49AH SILT, ETC. CO BLTT -198204261 K

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH PR HH AR H PR H AR H AR R H AR R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49FX ALAMOGORDO NM BLTT - 20030424AAG

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH PR HH PR H PR H AR H T R H AR R H R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49FX ALAMOGORDO NM BDFCDTT - 20060323AAJ

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH PR HH PR H AR H AR H AR R H AR H R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49Cz CABALLO NM BLTT -19910123I E

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHHBHHRHH TR ARG TR H AR AR HH B AR RH TR AR H AR AR AR AR

HAMMETT & EDISON, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS N August 22, 2006
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TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49BY CLOVIS NM BPTT - 20060331ATP

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH PR HH PR H PR H AR H AR R R H AR R H R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49BY CLOVIS NM BDFCDTT - 20060331AUT
Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH AR HH PR H TR H A H AR R H AR R H R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49BY CLOVIS NM BLTT -19960823JA
Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH AR HH PR H PR H AR H R R H A R R H AR R R H R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 NEW ROSVELL NM BNPTTL - 20000828AFJ

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH AR HH AR H PR H AR H AR R H AR R H R R R R H R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49EW RUI DOSO NM BLTT - 20000726AAU

Proposal causes no interference

HAMMETT & EDISON, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS o August 22, 2006
SAN FRANCISCO Exhibit 11, Page 10 of 16



TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 NEW RUI DOSO NM BNPTT - 20000829ATP

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH PR HH PR H PR H AR H AR R R H AR R H R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K491 L TECOLOTE NM BLTT - 20050622AAJ

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH AR HH PR H TR H A H AR R H AR R H R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 NEW TI MBERON NM BNPTTL - 20000831El G

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH AR HH PR H R H A R H AR R H AR H AR R R H R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50FS BAYFI ELD CO BLTT - 20011206 AAM

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

T A A A A A F A A A
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
50 NEW DURANGO CO BNPTTL - 20000828ASD

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HAMMETT & EDISON, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS o August 22, 2006
SAN FRANCISCO Exhibit 11, Page 11 of 16



TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 43
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
50 NEW DURANGO CO BNPTTL - 20000828ANI

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH PR HH AR H PR H AR H AR R H AR R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
50 KASYTV ALBUQUERQUE NM DTVPLN - NPLN1780

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | City/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KLUZ- DT ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1201
51 KASY- DT ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1487

Resul ts for: 50N NM ALBUQUERQUE DTVPLN NPLN1780 PLN

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Linmted Contour 749859 38040. 5
not affected by terrain | osses 730655 31661.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.

50 KASY- TV ALBUQUERQUE NM BLCT -20011102ABA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | City/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KLUZ- DT ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1201
42 KLUZ- TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.2 CP BPCDT - 20060705ACC
51 KASY- DT ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1487
49 K44HO-D LOS ALAMOS NM 75.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 2
HAMMETT & EDISON, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS August 22, 2006
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TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation

Resul t key: 1
Scenari o 1 Affected station 44 KASY-TV
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Resul ts for: 50N NM ALBUQUERQUE BLCT 20011102ABA LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Linmited Contour 750604 38219. 2
not affected by terrain | osses 732029 31721.6
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 117 28.9
lost to all IX 117 28.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
51A NM ALBUQUERQUE DTVPLN DTVP1487 PLN

After Analysis

Resul ts for: 50N NM ALBUQUERQUE BLCT 20011102ABA LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Linmted Contour 750604 38219. 2
not affected by terrain | osses 732029 31721.6
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |IX by ATV 2880 87.7
lost to all IX 2880 87.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
51A NM ALBUQUERQUE DTVPLN DTVP1487 PLN
49A NM LOS ALAMOS USERRECORDO1 APP
Resul t key: 2
Scenari o 2 Affected station 44 KASY-TV
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Resul ts for: 50N NM ALBUQUERQUE BLCT 20011102ABA LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Linmited Contour 750604 38219. 2
not affected by terrain | osses 732029 31721.6
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 117 28.9
lost to all IX 117 28.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
51A NM ALBUQUERQUE DTVPLN DTVP1487 PLN

After Analysis

Resul ts for: 50N NM ALBUQUERQUE BLCT 20011102ABA LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Linmted Contour 750604 38219. 2
not affected by terrain | osses 732029 31721.6
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |1X by ATV 2880 87.7
lost to all IX 2880 87.7
HAMMETT & EDISON, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

August 22, 2006
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TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
51A NM ALBUQUERQUE DTVPLN DTVP1487 PLN
49A NM LOS ALAMOS USERRECORDO1 APP

RHHHBHHRRHHRH ARG HHRHH AR HHRRHH B HBRHH R AR H TR HARBH AR HH R HBRHH BB B H AR HH

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
50 NEW FARM NGTON NM BNPTTL - 20000828AYB

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

RHHHBHHRHHHRH ARG HHRHHARHHRRHH B HBRHH R AR H AR HARBH RS H R HBRHH BB H AR HH

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
50 NEW FARM NGTON NM BNPTTL - 20000828ALO

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

RHHHBHHRRHHHRH ARG HHRHHABHHRAHH B HBRHH AR AR H AR HARBH RS H R HBRHH BB H AR HH

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51DM ANTONI TO NM BLTT -19911220JK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

RHHHBHHRHHHRH AR HHRHHABHHRAHH B HBRHH R AR H AR HARBH AR HH R HBRHH BB B H AR HH

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
53 KTEL- LP ALBUQUERQUE NM BLTTL -19990203JB

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 49
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
56 K56FB ALBUQUERQUE NM BLTTL -19940909I F

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH PR HH AR H PR H AR H AR R H AR R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
56 K56FB ALBUQUERQUE NM BSTA - 20050512AFG

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH AR HH AR H TR H A R H R R H AR R H R R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
56 K56EH CEBOLLA NM BLTT -19891214I1 A

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH AR HH AR H R H A R H AR R H AR R H AR R R R R
Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
57 K57CB ROVEO, ETC. CO BLTT -198102261Y

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHHBHHRHH TR AR H AR AR HH R AR RH TR AR H AR R AR R AR H
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TV Translator K44HO « as DTV Channel 49 « Los Alamos/Espafiola, New Mexico

Results of OET-69 Interference Study for Proposed Operation

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K44HO D LCS ALAMOS NM USERRECORD- 01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | City/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
50 KASY- TV  ALBUQUERQUE NM 75.0 LIC BLCT -20011102ABA
Total scenarios = 1

Resul t key: 3

Scenari o 1 Affected station 53 K44HO- D

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 49A NM LOS ALAMOS USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 543.0 m ATV ERP 0.7 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Linmited Contour 53281 2409. 6

not affected by terrain | osses 52526 2174.5

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

RHHHBHHRRHHRH AR HHRHHABHHRAHH B H AR HH R AR H AR H AR AR HH R HBRHH BB R H AR HH

FI' NI SHED FI Nl SHED FI NI SHED FI Nl SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED
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